PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4858086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANAND SHARMA	01/30/2018
RAJESH KUMAR SINGH	01/30/2018
SHAILESH KUMAR	01/30/2018
KUNAL SACHDEVA	01/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANI TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED	
Street Address:	REGENT INSIGNIA, #414, 3RD FLOOR, 4TH BLOCK	
Internal Address:	17TH MAIN, 100 FEET ROAD, KORAMANGALA	
City:	BENGALURU, KARNATAKA	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	560034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15915949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (443)615-7599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-292-8778

Email: ipdocket@goldbergsegalla.com

Correspondent Name: CHANDRAN IYER- C/O GOLDBERG SEGALLA LLP

Address Line 1: 711 3RD AVENUE, SUITE 1900
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	726-0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNN LEHNERT
SIGNATURE:	/LYNN LEHNERT/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=726-0009_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045537 FRAME: 0757 source=726-0009_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif
source=726-0009_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif
source=726-0009_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif
source=726-0009_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 045537 FRAME: 0758 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Anand SHARMA, Rajesh Kumar SINGH, Shailesh KUMAR and Kunal

SACHDEVA, Assignors, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements

described and/or claimed in the below listed application(s) and seek to hereby assign all our

rights, title, and interest in and to those invention(s):

1) Indian Application No.: 201741046778, filed December 27, 2017;

entitled.

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LOCATION CLUSTERING

FOR TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

WHEREAS, ANI TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED, an Indian corporation, having a

place of business at Regent Insignia, #414, 3" Floor, 4° Block 17" Main, 100 Feet Road,

Koramangala, Bengaluru, Karnataka, INDIA 560034, (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application(s), and all Letters

Patent(s) that may be granted therefrom in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in

any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer

unto said Assignee and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the full

and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all

foreign countries, to said invention(s) and said application(s), as well as any subsequent

application(s) (including divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof)

that claim(s) priority based upon the filing date of said application(s) and any and all Letters

Patents, both domestic and foreign, that may or shall result therefrom, including the right to

claim in respect of any subsequent United States and foreign patent applications and patents, the

Page 1 of 5

PATENT

REEL: 045537 FRAME: 0759

priority date of any of said applications under any United States statute and/or international

convention or treaty;

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States, its territorial

possessions, and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when

granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignees of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the

same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, to the full

end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

UPON CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee that we will

not execute any writing nor do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we

will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, execute such

additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem

necessary and desirable to perfect said Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all

necessary assistance in making an application for and obtaining provisional, original,

continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-examined or extended patents of the

United States, its territorial possessions, or any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in

enforcing any rights or causes of action in the United States, its territorial possessions, or any and

all foreign countries accruing as a result of such applications or Letters Patents, including but not

fimited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or

patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the

foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal

representatives of all parties hereto.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Goldberg Segalla the power to insert on this

assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which

may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

Page 2 of 5

ASSIGNORS

	1.1.4	
8 N	Z0/01/2018	
Dated:	Octo1 7 200	

Anand Sharma

Title: RESTARCH ENGINEER-IL

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I. Ashok Nagarajan, whose full post address is Villa 0-92, Prestige Ozone, Whitefiel I New Boad, Bangalare-II was personally present and did witness, Anand Sharma, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

Dated: 30/01/2018

Rajesh Kumar Singh

Title: Senjor Douta Scientist

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I. Ashot Napapa, whose full post address is Villa 0-92 Verlige Ozone Whit efield this head, was personally present and did witness, Rajesh Kumar Singh, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

Page 3 of 5

Dated:	Shailesh Kumar			
	Title: <u>Dishinguished Sciential</u> (VP)			
STATEMENT OF WI	1, 25, 25 Table 1822			
I, Ashok Nagarajan, whose full post address is Vi	ila p-92, Prestige Ozone, Whitefield, Expyrore			
was personally present and did witness, Shailesh Kumar,				
assignment.				
	hat			
Signature of Witness				
Dated: 30/01/2018	O.C.			
	Kun Sachdeva			
	Title: Research Engineer I			
	그는 사람들이 되는 사람들은 사람들이 가는 이 사람들이 되었다. 그 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다. 			
STATEMENT OF WI	INESS			
I. Ashek Naganjan, whose full post address is Vill	a p-92, Prestige owne Whitefill Bangalore-66			
was personally present and did witness, Kunal Sachdeva.				
assignment.				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Page 4 of 5

Signature of Witness

ASSIGNEE

Dated: 5th February, 2018

S. S. on

Tille: Company Secretary

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, Ashok. Nagarajan, whose full post address is Villa D-AZ, Prestige Ozone, Whitefield, Borgulae-66 was personally present and did witness. Sandtep kumus Sighwho is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 045537 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 03/08/2018